

(Rev. 03/01)

12-09-2002



102305286

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-25-02 Konica Graphic Imaging International, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Agfa Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Ballardvale Street City: Wilmingtonstate: MA zip: 01887 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 14, 2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) Serial No. 76/237,799 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ttached □ Yes ™s No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore A. Breiner	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BREINER & BREINER L.L.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 N. Henry Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandriastate: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Theodore A. Breiner Name of Person Signing Name of Person 27 277788	$\frac{\sqrt{25/62}}{\sqrt{25/62}}$
TC:8521 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023†	

(CA- 02-CV-11656) Agfa v. Konica

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 71 Charles Street, Glen Cove, New York 11542-2837, has adopted, used and is using the trademark NEWSPLATE and has applied for registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 76/237,799, filed April 4, 2001; and

WHEREAS, AGFA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, is desirous of acquiring all of Konica's rights in the NEWSPLATE trademark and the above-referenced trademark application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC. does hereby
assign unto AGFA CORPORATION all right, title, and interest
in and to the trademark NEWSPLATE, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the
above-identified trademark application therefor.

KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

mi+la.

Date: ((14/0)

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0157